## CITY OF MERCER ISLAND, WASHINGTON RESOLUTION NO. 1629

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND, WASHINGTON APPOINTING MEMBERS TO PRO AND CON COMMITTEES FOR SUBMISSION OF STATEMENTS IN FAVOR OR AGAINST PROPOSITION 1 (THE PARKS LEVY RENEWAL BALLOT MEASURE) FOR THE LOCAL VOTERS' PAMPHLET FOR THE NOVEMBER 8, 2022 ELECTION

WHEREAS, the formation of pro and con committees pursuant to RCW 29A.32.280 provides an opportunity for Mercer Island community members to submit arguments for and against the parks levy renewal ballot measure (Proposition 1) to be published in the local voter's pamphlet; and

WHEREAS, the City Council may appoint up to three members for each committee; and

WHEREAS, the City Clerk solicited applications for said appointments.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND, WASHINGTON, AS FOLLOWS:

**Section 1. Appointment of Pro Committee**. The City Council appoints the following individual(s) to the pro committee to prepare arguments advocating voter's approval of Proposition 1 for publication in the local voter's pamphlet:

 Position #1
Position #2
 Position #3

**Section 2.** Appointment of Con Committee. The City Council appoints the following individual(s) to the con committee to prepare arguments advocating voter's rejection of Proposition 1 for publication in the local voter's pamphlet:

 Position #1
 Position #2
Position #3

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND, WASHINGTON, AT ITS MEETING ON JULY 19, 2022.

CITY OF MERCER ISLAND

Salim Nice, Mayor

ATTEST:

Andrea Larson, City Clerk